
TDC Advisory Board

District 1
Deputy Michael Halligan 
Leon CSO 
halligan@leoncountyfl.gov
850.606.3300

District 2
Lt. Jayson Levy
Alachua CSO
jlevy@alachuasheriff.org
352.538.7201

Sgt. Joseph Shiller 
Bradford CSO
joseph_shiller@bradford 
sheriff.org
352.258.8535

District 3
Ashley Mancini 
Brevard CSO
ashley.mancini@bcso.us
321.264.7755

Deputy Nancy Suto 
Citrus CSO
nsuto@sheriffcitrus.org

District 4
1st Lt. Jose Vitali
DeSoto CSO
josevitali@desotosheriff.org 
863.491.6717

Staff Officer C. Tyus Jr. 
Lee CSO
ctyus@sheriffleefl.org 
239.258.3279 or 
239.561.TEEN

Chair
Sgt. Steve Leavitt 
Sarasota CSO 
Steve.Leavitt@sarasotasheriff.org 
941.915.4485

Co-Chair
Joseph Palminteri 352.436.7612

Florida Sheriffs Association 
850.877.2165 




